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Minimum	room	dimensions	for	residential	building

There	is	some	Standard	Room	Size	in	a	house	for	the	various	elements	of	a	residential	building.	Any	House	has	basic	rooms	like	the	living	room	or	drawing	room,	bedroom,	kitchen	room,	bath,	W/C,	garage,	etc.	While	Planning	of	the	residential	building	we	must	consider	standard	room	sizes	for	the	various	rooms	in	the	house.	Let,	discuss	some	what
are	room	standard	sizes	and	standard	house	dimensions	in	meters	&	feet’s,	standard	size	of	residential	building	in	feet	The	Standard	Room	Size	In	a	House	&	Their	Location	Following	are	some	standard	sizes	rooms	size	in	India	1)	Standard	Room	Sizes	for	Bed	Room,	Living	Room,	Drawing	Room,	Dining	Room,	Study	Room	Bed	Room	Following	are
standard	size	of	room	in	feet,	Minimum	room	size	Area:	9.5	Sq.m.	Standard	living	room	(hall)	size	is	9	feet	x	10	feet	Standard	size	of	bedroom	is	10	x	10	feet	Minimum	Size	of	Side	:	i)	For	one	Room	minimum	width	should	be	2.4	m.ii)	Where	there	are	two	rooms,	one	of	these	shall	not	be	less	than	9.5	sq.	m.	and	others	not	less	than	7.5	sq.	m.	with	a
minimum	width	of	2.1m.	The	height	of	Room:	The	of	all	room	for	human	habitation	shall	not	be	less	than	2.75	m.	measure	from	the	surface	of	all	floors.	Other	Requirement:	For	Air	Conditioning-room	height	should	not	less	than	2.4	m.	The	recommended	Standard	Room	Size	&	Location	for	the	living	room	of	various	sizes	are	as	below:	standard	room
size	in	meters	SIZEDIMENSIONS	IN	MT.+(AREA)	DIMENSIONS	IN	FT.+(AREA)	LARGE	6.71	×	8.53(57.24)	22	×	28(616)	MEDIUM	4.88	×	6.01(29.33)	16	×	20(320)	SMALL	3.66	×	5.49(20	12	x	18(216)	VERY	SMALL	3.05	×	3.66(11.16)	10	×	12(120)	Read	More	:	25	+	Types	Of	Doors	For	Your	Perfect	House	2)	Standard	Room	Size	of	Kitchen	Kitchen
Design	Minimum	Area:	5	Sq.m.	Minimum	Size	of	Side:	The	width	of	the	room	is	not	less	than	1.8	m.	Where	there	is	a	separate	store,	the	area	of	the	kitchen	may	be	reduced	to	4.5	sq.	m.	A	kitchen	that	is	intended	to	use	as	dining	also	shall	have	a	floor	area	of	not	less	than	7.5	sq.	m.	with	minimum	width	2.1m.	The	height	of
Room:	The	Kitchen	height	shall	not	less	than	2.75	sq.	m.	Other	Requirement	Its	floor	should	be	impermeable.Unless	separately	provided	in	a	pantry,	means	for	washing	of	kitchen	utensils	which	shall	lead	directly	or	through	the	sink	to	a	grated	and	trapped	connection	to	the	waste	pipe.	The	recommended	Standard	Room	Sizing	&	Location	for	the
kitchen	of	various	sizes	are	as	below:	SIZE	DIMENSIONS	IN	MT.+(AREA)	DIMENSIONS	IN	FT.+(AREA)	LARGE3.65	x	6.09(22.23)	12	x	20(240)	MEDIUM3.05	x	4.87(14.85)	10	x	16(160)	SMALL3.05	X	2.44(6.10)	10	x	08(80)	VERY	SMALL2.13	X	2.75(5.85)	07	x	09(63)	Bath	+	WC	Design	Minimum	Area:	1.8	Sq.m.	(bath	room),	1.1	Sq.m.	(W.	C.)
Minimum	Size	of	Side	:	If	bath	and	water	closet	are	combined,	its	floor	area	shall	not	be	less	than	2.8	Sq.m.	with	minimum	side	width	of	1.2m.	The	height	of	the	Room:			Shall	not	less	than	2	m.	Other	Requirement:	It	should	be	located	such	that	at	least	one	of	its	walls	open	to	the	external	wall.It	should	not	be	directly	over	or	under	any	other	room	than
another	latrine,	washing	place,	bath	or	terrace,	in	case	of	multi-storeyed	buildings	unless	the	floor	is	watertight.It	should	have	a	platform	or	seat	of	watertight,	non-absorbent	materials.It	should	be	provided	with	the	impervious	floor	sloping	towards	the	drain	with	a	suitable	grade	and	not	towards	verandah	or	any	other	room.	The	recommended
standard	room	size	of	common	bathroom	of	various	sizes	are:	SIZEDIMENSIONS	IN	MT.+(AREA)DIMENSIONS	IN	FT.+(AREA)	LARGE	2.13	×	3.66(7.80)	7	x	12(84)	MEDIUM	1.83	×	3.05(5.60)	6	x	10(60)	SMALL	1.52	×	2.75(4.20)	5	x	9(45)	VERY	SMALL	1.06	×	1.98(2.04)	3.5	x	6.5(22.75)	Standard	Room	Size	Minimum	Area:		The	minimum	area	of
store	room	should	not	be	less	than	3	sq.	m.	The	height	of	Room:	The	Storeroom	should	not	be	less	than	2.2	m.	The	recommended	standard	room	size	of	store	room	of	various	sizes	are	as	below:	SIZE	DIMENSIONS	IN	MT.+(AREA)	DIMENSIONS	IN	FT.+(AREA)	LARGE3.65	x	4.26(15.55)	12	x	14(168)	MEDIUM	2.44	x	3.05(7.42)	8	x	10(80)	SMALL
1.52X1.83	(2.80)	5	x	6(30)	Standard	size	of	rooms	in	residential	building	pdf	5)	Standard	Room	Size	for	Garage	Minimum	Car	Garage	Size	Minimum	Area:		The	minimum	area	of	garage	should	not	be	less	than	12.5		sq.	m.	The	height	of	Room:	The	Garage	should	not	be	less	than	2.4	m.	6)	Standard	Room	Size	In	Feet	for	Staircase	Room	Minimum	Size	of
Side:		The	minimum	width	of	the	stair	is	1	m.	The	height	of	Stair:	The	minimum	clear	headroom	shall	be	2.2	m.	Other	Requirement:	The	minimum	width	of	tread	without	nosing	shall	be	250	mm	for	residential	buildings.The	maximum	height	of	rising	shall	be	190	mm	for	residential	buildings.	7)	Standard	Plinth	Height	The	height	of	the	plinth	shall	not
be	less	than	450	mm	from	the	surrounding	ground	level.	A	height	of	600	mm	is	the	best	from	drainage	or	other	considerations.	Read	More:			Minimum	Ceiling	Height	Standards	For	Residential	House	8)	Standard	Parapet	Wall	Size	Parapet	walls	and	hand-rails	provided	on	the	edges	of	roof	terraces,	balcony,	verandah,	etc.	shall	be	not	less	than	1.05	m
and	not	more	than	1.20	m	in	height	from	the	finished	floor	level.	9)	Standard	Boundary	Wall	Size	The	requirements	of	the	boundary	wall	are	given	below:	Compound	Wall	Except	with	the	special	permission	of	the	authority,	the	maximum	height	of	the	compound	wall	shall	be	1.5	m	above	the	centerline	of	the	front	street.	Compound	wall	up	to	2.4	m
height	may	be	permitted	if	the	top	0.9	m	is	of	open	type	construction	of	a	design	to	be	approved	by	the	authority.	In	the	case	of	a	corner	plot,	the	height	of	boundary	wall	shall	be	restricted	to	0.75	m	for	a	length	of	10	m	on	the	front	and	side	of	the	intersection	and	the	balanced	height	may	be	made	up	of	open	type	construction	(through	railings)	and	of
design	to	be	approved	by	the	authority.	1.	Area	Limitation	The	limitation	of	the	area	and	height	of	the	buildings	of	different	types	of	construction	and	occupancy	is	achieved	by	satisfying	the	floor	area	ratio	(FAR).	FAR	is		taking	into	account	the	following	aspects:	Occupancy	class	Type	of	constructionWidth	of	the	street	fronting	the	building	and	the
traffic	loadThe	density	&	Locality	where	the	building	is	proposed	and.Parking	facilitiesLocal	fire	fighting	facilitiesWater	supply	and	drainage	facilities.	Floor	Area	Ratio(FAR)	=	(Total	cover	area	of	all	floors/		Plot	area)	The	floor	area	ratio	for	residential	buildings	is	ranging	from	1.0	to	2.0	depending	on	the	type	‘of	construction.	It	restricts	the	height	of
the	building	and	the	number	of	stories	provided.	For	example,	if	a	plot	measures	15	m	x	20	m	and	building	bye-laws	stipulates	permissible	FAR	as	2.00,	then	the	maximum	built-up	area	which	can	be	put	on	the	plot	is	600	m2.	If	the	area	covered	at	ground	floor	is	150	m2,	the	total	number	of	floors	that	can	be	constructed	is	(600	/	150)	=	4	Floor	Space
Index	(FSI)	Thus,	with	these	bye-laws,	the	height	of	the	building	cannot	be	more	than	4	stories.	FAR	is	also	used	in	classifying	the	type	of	construction	on	the	basis	of	resistance	offered	by	building	against	the	fire	Read	More:	FSI	Calculator	2.	Height	of	the	Building		The	height	and	number	of	the	story	for	a	building	are	related	to	FAR	and	the
provisions	of	open	spaces	are	already	explained	earlier.	Where	the	building	height	is	not	covered	by	FAR,	the	maximum	height	should	be	limited	to	the	width	of	the	street	as	follows.																	(i)	The	maximum	height	of	the	building	shall	not	exceed	2	times	the	width	of	the	road	abutting	plus	the	front	open	space.	(ii)	If	a	building	abuts	on	two	or	more
streets	of	different	widths,	the	building	shall	be	deemed	to	face	upon	the	street	that	has	the	greater	width	and	the	building	height	shall	be	regulated	by	the	width	of	that	street	and	may	be	continued	to	this	height	to	a	depth	of	24	m	along	the	narrower	street	subject	to	the	conformity	of	open	spaces.	(iii)	In	the	vicinity	of	aerodromes,	the	maximum
height	fixed	in	consultation	with	civil	aviation	authorities.	Appurtenances	like	a	water	tank	on	the	roof,	ventilating	and	air	conditioning	appliances,	lift	room,	chimneys	and	parapet	walls	not	exceeding	1.2	m	in	height	are	not	included	in	the	height	of	the	building.	Read	More:	House	Construction	Cost	Calculator	Excel	Sheet	Free	Download	Watch	Video:
Standard	Size	of	Room	FAQs	Considering	each	component	of	the	building	it	has	its	own	standard	size.	However,	it	is	standardized	for	living	rooms	to	have	a	size	min.	of	330	sq	feet	or	30m2.	Master	Bedroom	is	generally	considered	to	be	well	spaced	if	each	side	of	the	room	is	at	least	15	feet.	However,	the	size	is	decided	as	per	the	need	of
homeowners.	The	standard	room	size	or	the	average	room	size	in	Nigeria	is	between	4.2	m2	to	4.5m2.	However	bigger	houses	up	to	7.2m2	can	also	be	found,	belonging	to	financially	rich	citizens	of	Nigeria.	7	x	10	sq	feetFor	the	living	room	to	be	adequate	with	respect	to	the	size	7	by	10	is	the	sufficient	area.	Furniture	can	be	well	adjusted	and	open
space	will	be	sufficient	within	this	area.	One	can	also	provide	an	extra	3	to	4	feet	area	for	circulation.	However,	the	mentioned	size	is	enough	for	a	good	living	room.	You	May	Also	Like:	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	room	in	residential	building	|	standard	size	of	living	room	|	standard	size	drawing	room	|	standard	size	of	dining	room	|	standard	size	of	a
store	room	|	standard	size	of	kitchen	|	standard	size	of	bathroom	and	W	C	|	standard	size	of	study	room	|	standard	size	of	guest	room	|	standard	size	of	great	room	|	standard	size	of	a	recreation	room	|	standard	size	of	family	room	|	standard	size	of	mud/utility	room	|standard	size	of	laundry	|	standard	size	of	pantry	|	recommended	ceiling	height	from
floor	for	each	types	room.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	room	in	residential	building	Everybody	needs	of	dream	house	well	desine	well	ventilated,	well	furnished	and	proper	light	sound	house,	enough	space	provided	for	each	room	as	minimum	standard	for	good	accommodation,	clear	space,	good	placement	of	sofa,	furniture,	Diwan,	TV,	etc.	◆You	Can
Follow	me	on	Facebook	and	Subscribe	our	Youtube	Channel	You	should	also	visits:-	1)what	is	concrete	and	its	types	and	properties	2)	concrete	quantity	calculation	for	staircase	and	its	formula	The	size	of	room	decided	according	to	the	available	space,	function,	utility	and	furnishing	of	room.	Size	of	each	room	differ	from	each	other.	To	fill	the	basic
requirement,	standard	and	minimum	size	of	of	living	room	drawing	room,	bedroom,	dining	room,	kitchen	room,	store	room,	study	room,	guest	room,	servant	room,	bathroom,	toilet	should	be	decided.	Well	design	house	consists	of	a	lot	of	space	and	design	space	for	good	accommodation,	free	of	walking	without	any	disturbance,	it	needs	clear	space
between	sofa	furniture	and	wall	for	free	Movement	in	all	type	of	room,	some	room	require	ceromonial	function	in	living	room,	need	privacy	in	bedroom,	needs	separate	storage	chamber	unit	in	a	store	room,	needs	clear	space	between	study	table	and	bed	in	study	room,	its	needs	clear	available	space	for	taking	showering,	shaving	and	grooming	in
bathroom.	In	this	article	we	try	to	provide	minimum,	standard	and	recommended	size	of	each	and	every	room	and	their	ceiling	height	from	floor	in	residential	building,	so	keep	reading	this	article.	And	normal	residential	house	well	design	with	good	ventilation	and	proper	lightning,	well	design,	minimum	standard	space	provided	for	each	type	room
consist	of	living	room,	bedroom,	drawing	room,	dining	room,	kitchen	room,	guest	room,	store	room,	servant	room,	study	room,	bathroom	cum	WC,	in	some	houses	there	is	a	separate	toilet.	The	size	of	room	decided	according	to	the	available	space,	function,	utility	and	furnishing	of	room.	Size	of	each	room	differ	from	each	other.	To	fill	the	basic
requirement,	standard	and	minimum	size	of	of	living	room	drawing	room,	bedroom,	dining	room,	kitchen	room,	store	room,	study	room,	guest	room,	servant	room,	bathroom,	toilet	should	be	decided.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	living	room	in	residential	building	Generally,	living	room	is	the	biggest	room	of	the	residential	house,	it	is	located	in	middle
of	house	for	connecting	all	the	rooms,	needs	proper	more	available	space	for	well	placement	of	furniture,	sofa,	chair	and	bed	with	clear	walking	space	and	free	movement	of	family	members	and	guest	without	any	disturbance.	Its	needs	proper	lightning	and	good	ventilation,	it	is	welcoming	place	for	family	members	to	receive	friend	and	guest	and	most
of	activities	happen	in	living	room	sometime	ceremonial	functions	like	birthday	party,	marriage	anniversary	should	be	organised	in	this	room.	Minimum	floor	area	for	living	room:-	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	Minimum	recommended	floor
area	for	living	room	should	be	not	less	than	9.5	square	meter	or	100	sq	ft.	Maximum	floor	area	for	living	room:-	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	Maximum	recommended	floor	area	for	living	room	should	be	not	more	than	27	square	meter	or	300
sq	ft.	Minimum	ceiling	height	from	floor	in	living	room:–	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	living	room,	minimum	recommended	ceiling	height	from	floor	should	be	not	less	than	2.75m,	or	2750	in	mm,	275	in	cm	and	9	in	feet.	Maximum	ceiling
height	from	floor	in	living	room:–	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	living	room,	maximum	recommended	ceiling	height	from	floor	should	not	be	more	than	3.0m,	or	3000	in	mm,	300	in	cm	and	10	in	feet.	Standard	size	of	living	room:-	In	a	small
residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	living	room,	minimum	&	standard	size	ranging	from	4200mm	×	4800mm	(14	ft	×	16	ft	or	4.2m	×	4.8m)	to	5400mm	×	7200mm	(18	ft	×	24	ft	or	5.4m	×	7.2m).	Their	is	different	types	of	living	room	in	residential	house
like	extra	small	living	room,	small	living	room,	medium	living	room	and	large	living	room,	its	all	depend	on	availability	of	a	space	and	number	of	people	living	in	house.	Standard	size	of	extra	small	living	room:-	only	for	2	to	3	people	and	allowing	space	for	2	seater	sofa	on	side	of	room,	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,
Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	extra	small	living	room,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	7	ft	×	10	ft	(2100mm	×	3000mm	or	2.1m	×	3.0m,	210cm	×	300cm),	with	minimum	floor	area	70	sq	ft	or	6.3	sqm	and	ceiling	height	is	3m	or	9ft	from	floor.	Standard	size	of	small	living	room:-	only	for	4	to	5	people
and	allowing	space	for	2	seater	sofa	and	3chair,	watching	TV	comfortably,	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	small	living	room,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	10	ft	×	13	ft	(3000mm	×	3900mm	or	3.0m	×	3.9m,	300cm	×	390cm),	with
minimum	floor	area	130	sq	ft	or	11.7	sqm	and	ceiling	height	is	3m	or	9ft	from	floor.	Standard	size	of	medium	living	room:-	only	for	6	to	10	people	and	allowing	space	for	3	seater	sofa	and	5chair,	watching	TV	comfortably	which	is	placed	in	corner,	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,
and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	medium	size	living	room,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	12	ft	×	18	ft	(3600mm	×	5400mm	or	3.6m	×	5.4m,	360cm	×	540cm),	with	minimum	floor	area	216	sq	ft	or	19.44	sqm	and	ceiling	height	is	3m	or	9ft	from	floor.	Standard	size	of	large	living	room:–	for	more	than	10	people	and	allowing	space	for	5
seater	sofa	and	5chair	placed	in	centre,	watching	TV	comfortably	which	is	placed	in	fixture	one	side	of	wall,	In	a	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	large	size	living	room,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	15	ft	×	20	ft	(4500mm	×	6000mm	or	4.5m	×
6.0m,	450cm	×	600cm),	with	minimum	floor	area	300	sq	ft	or	27	sqm	and	ceiling	height	is	3m	or	9ft	from	floor.	What	is	the	average	size	of	a	living	room?:-	only	for	4	to	7	people	and	allowing	space	for	3	seater	sofa	and	5chair,	watching	TV	comfortably	which	is	placed	in	corner,	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,
Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	average	size	living	room,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	12	ft	×	15	ft	(3600mm	×	4500mm	or	3.6m	×	4.5m,	360cm	×	450cm),	with	minimum	floor	area	180	sq	ft	or	16.2	sqm	and	ceiling	height	is	3m	or	9ft	from	floor.	What	is	the	best	size	for	a	living	room?:–	for	6	to	10	people
and	allowing	space	for	3	seater	sofa	and	5chair,	watching	TV	comfortably	which	is	placed	in	corner,	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	best	size	living	room,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	15	ft	×	18	ft	(4500mm	×	5400mm	or	4.5m	×
5.4m,	450cm	×	540cm),	with	minimum	floor	area	270	sq	ft	or	24.3	sqm	and	ceiling	height	is	3m	or	9ft	from	floor.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	Bedroom	in	residential	building	Different	types	of	bedroom	located	in	house	master	bedroom,	combined	bedroom	and	small	bedroom,	its	size	depending	on	availability	of	space	in	residential	house/	apartment,
its	needs	to	be	well	ventilated	and	proper	lightning,	its	needs	privacy	for	your	family	members.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	Bedroom	in	residential	building	Master	bedroom	located	in	external	side	of	wall,	placing	of	window,	it	should	be	located	side	of	direction	of	prevailing	wind,	so	warm	air	not	collected	inside.	Its	size	should	be	comfortable	with	1
bed,	2	bed	with	wardrobe	and	clear	a	space	for	walking	and	free	movement	without	disturbance.	Generally	1bed	diwan	come	in	size	7	feet	long	and	5	feet	width	and	2	bed	diwan	come	in	size	7	feet	long	and	6	feet	width,	suppose	2	feet	width	for	wardrobe	or	study	table,	3	feet	for	chair	and	3	ft	clear	space,	so	standard	width	should	be	14ft	and	their
length	should	be	16ft.	Minimum	floor	area	for	Bedroom:-	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	Minimum	recommended	floor	area	for	bedroom	should	be	not	less	than	9.5	square	meter	or	100	sq	ft.	Maximum	floor	area	for	bedroom:-	In	a	small
residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	Maximum	recommended	floor	area	for	bedroom	should	be	not	more	than	20.16	square	meter	or	224	sq	ft.	Minimum	ceiling	height	from	floor	in	bedroom:–	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,
Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	bed	room,	minimum	recommended	ceiling	height	from	floor	should	be	not	less	than	2.75m,	or	2750	in	mm,	275	in	cm	and	9	in	feet.	Maximum	ceiling	height	from	floor	in	bedroom:–	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai
Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	bedroom,	maximum	recommended	ceiling	height	from	floor	should	not	be	more	than	3.0m,	or	3000	in	mm,	300	in	cm	and	10	in	feet.	Standard	size	of	bedroom:-	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,
for	bedroom,	minimum	&	standard	size	ranging	from	3000mm	×	3600mm	(10	ft	×	12	ft	or	3.0m	×	3.6m)	to	4200mm	×	4800mm	(14	ft	×	16	ft	or	4.2m	×	4.8m).	Their	is	different	types	of	bedroom	in	residential	house	like	extra	small	bedroom,	small	bedroom,	medium	bedroom	and	large	bedroom,	master	bed	room,	its	all	depend	on	availability	of	a
space	and	number	of	people	living	in	house.	Standard	size	of	master	bedroom:-	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	master	bedroom,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	not	be	less	than	4200mm	×	4800mm	(14	ft	×	16	ft	or	4.2m	×	4.8m),	with
minimum	floor	area	224sq	ft	or	20.16	sqm	and	ceiling	height	is	3m	or	9ft	from	floor.	Standard	size	of	extra	small	bedroom:-	only	for	1	people	and	allowing	space	for	1	bed	on	side	of	wall	of	7feet	long	and	4	feet	width,	taking	3	feet	clear	space	for	free	movement,	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,
Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	extra	small	bedroom,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	7	ft	×	10	ft	(2100mm	×	3000mm	or	2.1m	×	3.0m,	210cm	×	300cm),	with	minimum	floor	area	70	sq	ft	or	6.3	sqm	and	ceiling	height	is	3m	or	9ft	from	floor.	Standard	size	of	small	bedroom:–	only	for	1	people	and	allowing	space	for	1	bed	on
side	of	wall	of	7feet	long	and	4	feet	width,	taking	3	feet	clear	space	for	free	movement,	2.5	feet	for	wardrobe,	in	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	small	bedroom,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	10	ft	×	12ft	(3000mm	×	3600mm	or	3.0m	×
3.6m,	300cm	×	360cm),	with	minimum	floor	area	120	sq	ft	or	10.8	sqm	and	ceiling	height	is	3m	or	9ft	from	floor.	Standard	size	of	medium	bedroom:-	only	for	2	people	and	allowing	space	for	1	double	bed	on	side	of	wall	of	7feet	long	and	max	6feet	width,	taking	3	feet	clear	space	for	free	movement,	2.5	feet	for	wardrobe,	in	a	small	residential
house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	medium	size	bedroom,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	12	ft	×	14ft	(3600mm	×	4200mm	or	3.6m	×	4.2m,	360cm	×	420cm),	with	minimum	floor	area	168	sq	ft	or	15.12	sqm	and	ceiling	height	is	3m	or	9ft	from	floor.	Standard
size	of	large	bedroom:-	only	for	2	people	and	allowing	space	for	1	double	bed	on	side	of	wall	of	7feet	long	and	max	6feet	width,	taking	3	feet	clear	space	for	free	movement,	2.5	feet	for	wardrobe,	3	ft	for	study	table,	in	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban
region,	for	large	size	bedroom,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	14	ft	×	16ft	(4200mm	×	4800mm	or	4.2m	×	4.8m,	420cm	×	480cm),	with	minimum	floor	area	224	sq	ft	or	20.16	sqm	and	ceiling	height	is	3m	or	9ft	from	floor.	What	is	the	average	size	of	a	master	bedroom?:-	only	for	2	people	and	allowing	space	for	1	double	bed	on	side	of	wall	of
7feet	long	and	max	6feet	width,	taking	3	feet	clear	space	for	free	movement,	2.5	feet	for	wardrobe,	3	ft	for	study	table,	in	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	average	size	master	bedroom,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	12	ft	×	14ft	(3600mm
×	4200mm	or	3.6m	×	4.2m,	360cm	×	420cm),	with	minimum	floor	area	168	sq	ft	or	15.12	sqm	and	ceiling	height	is	3m	or	9ft	from	floor.	What	is	the	best	size	for	a	bedroom?:-	only	for	2	people	and	allowing	space	for	1	double	bed	on	side	of	wall	of	7feet	long	and	max	6feet	width,	taking	3	feet	clear	space	for	free	movement,	2.5	feet	for	wardrobe,	3	ft
for	study	table,	in	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	best	size	master	bedroom,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	14	ft	×	16ft	(4200mm	×	4800mm	or	4.2m	×	4.8m,	420cm	×	480cm),	with	minimum	floor	area	224	sq	ft	or	20.16	sqm	and	ceiling
height	is	3m	or	9ft	from	floor.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	kitchen	room	in	residential	building	Kitchen	is	most	functional	space	in	home	where	delicious	food	waited	the	people,	feels	better	for	cooking,	proper	ventilated	proper	lightning	use	of	chimney	for	removal	of	smoke,	kitchen	and	dining	areas	merged	with	some	times	with	living	room.	there	is
use	of	minimum	platform	size	600mm	or	2ft	width	and	their	height	with	900mm	or	3	ft.	Taking	minimum	distance	3	feet	between	edge	of	platform	and	wall	of	kitchen.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	kitchen	room	in	residential	building	There	are	five	different	areas	in	kitchen:	1)	Pantry	area	for	food	storage	space,	canned	goods	and	refrigerators,	2)
Storage	Area	for	storage	of	appliances,	utensil	and	cookware,	3)	sink	area	for	cleaning	purpose,	4)	preparation	area	like	chopping	of	vegetables	and	rolling	of	Chapati,	it’s	require	more	space	and	5)	cooking	area	for	stove	and	oven.	While	designing	of	kitchen	room	in	residential	building	there	is	several	things	you	should	keep	in	mind	what	type	of
kitchen	you	selected,	and	what	is	minimum	space	provided	for?,	there	is	three	types	of	kitchen	used	in	Indian	residential	houses	linear	shaped,	L-	shaped	and	U	shaped.	There	is	verious	types	of	compartment	needed	in	kitchen	house	for	gas	burner	stove	it	requires	1.5	ft	to	3ft	space	based	on	number	of	burner,	breakfast	counter	needed	2ft	×	4ft,
kitchen	sink	needed	2ft	to	3ft,	grinder	needed	1.5ft,	mixer	needed	0.5ft,	microwave	needed	2ft,	water	purification	needed	1ft,	drinking	water	container	needed	1ft	and	Additional	shopping	area	3	feet,	If	all	have	separate	compartment	on	kitchen	platform	then	maximum	length	of	linear	slab	is	15	feet	required,	converting	in	L	shaped	10ft	is	required
and	converting	it	into	U	shaped	8ft	is	required.	Taking	Minimum	platform	width	is	2ft	with	kitchen	cabinet,	and	clear	space	for	moment	of	one	people	is	kept	3	feet	distance	from	edge	of	platform,	so	minimum	5	feet	width	of	kitchen	is	required,	usually	kitchen	is	joint	work,	two	to	three	people	work	together,	so	maximum	clear	space	for	freely
movement	of	two-	three	people	in	kitchen	room	max	6ft	is	required.	Minimum	floor	area	for	kitchen	room:–	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	Minimum	recommended	floor	area	for	kitchen	should	be	not	less	than	7.2	square	meter	or	80	sq	ft.
Maximum	floor	area	for	kitchen	room:-	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	Maximum	recommended	floor	area	for	kitchen	room	should	be	not	more	than	8.64	square	meter	or	96	sq	ft.	Minimum	ceiling	height	from	floor	in	kitchen	room:–	In	a	small
residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	kitchen	room,	minimum	recommended	ceiling	height	from	floor	should	be	not	less	than	2.75m,	or	2750	in	mm,	275	in	cm	and	9	in	feet.	Maximum	ceiling	height	from	floor	in	kitchen	room:-	In	a	small	residential
house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	kitchen	room,	maximum	recommended	ceiling	height	from	floor	should	not	be	more	than	3.0m,	or	3000	in	mm,	300	in	cm	and	10	in	feet.	Standard	size	of	kitchen	room:–	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like
Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	kitchen	room,	minimum	&	standard	size	ranging	from	2400mm	×	2400mm	(8	ft	×	8	ft	or	2.4m	×	2.4m)	to	3600mm	×	2400mm	(12	ft	×	8	ft	or	3.6m	×	2.4m),	in	which	their	length	should	be	vary	from	7	Foot	to	12	foot	(for	L	shaped	kitchen)	and	their	width	should	vary
from	4	to	8	feet.	Their	is	different	types	of	kichen	room	in	residential	house	like	extra	small	kitchen	room,	small	kitchen	room,	medium	kitchen	room	and	large	kitchen	room,	its	all	depend	on	availability	of	a	space	and	number	of	people	working	jointly	in	kitchen.	Standard	size	of	extra	small	kitchen	room:-	only	for	1	people	working	in	kitchen	and
allowing	space	for	2ft	for	kitchen	plateform,	taking	3	feet	clear	space	for	free	movement,	length	of	platform	10	to	12ft	in	L	shaped,	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	extra	small	kitchen	room,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	ranging	7	ft	×
4	ft	(2100mm	×	1200mm	(2.1m	×	1.2m,	210cm	×	120cm)	to	8	ft	×	5	ft	(2400mm	×	1500mm	(2.4m	×	1.5m,	240cm	×	150cm)	and	their	floor	area	should	be	28	sq	ft	to	40	sq	ft	(2.52	sqm	to	3.6	sqm).	Standard	size	of	small	kitchen	room:-	for	2	people	working	jointly	in	kitchen	and	allowing	space	for	2ft	for	kitchen	plateform,	taking	5	feet	clear	space	for
free	movement,	length	of	platform	10	to	15ft	in	L	shaped,	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	small	kitchen	room,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	ranging	8	ft	×	8	ft	(2400mm	×	2400mm	(2.4m	×	2.4m,	240cm	×	240cm)	to	9	ft	×	7	ft
(2700mm	×	2100mm	(2.7m	×	2.1m,	270cm	×	210cm)	and	their	floor	area	should	be	63	sq	ft	to	64	sq	ft	or	5.24	sqm.	Standard	size	of	medium	kitchen	room:-	for	2	to	3	people	working	jointly	in	kitchen	and	allowing	space	for	2ft	for	kitchen	plateform,	taking	6	feet	clear	space	for	free	movement,	length	of	platform	10	to	15ft	in	L	shaped,	In	a	small
residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	medium	sized	kitchen	room,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	ranging	10	ft	×	8	ft	(3000mm	×	2400mm,	3.0m	×	2.4m,	300cm	×	240cm)	and	their	floor	area	should	be	80	sq	ft	(7.2	sqm).	Standard	size	of	large	kitchen
room:-	for	2	to	3	people	working	jointly	in	kitchen	and	allowing	space	for	2ft	for	kitchen	plateform,	taking	6	feet	clear	space	for	free	movement,	length	of	platform	15	to	18ft	in	L	shaped,	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	large	sized	kitchen
room,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	ranging	12	ft	×	8	ft	(3600mm	×	2400mm,	3.6m	×	2.4m,	360cm	×	240cm)	and	their	floor	area	should	be	96	sq	ft	(8.64	sqm).	What	is	the	average	size	of	a	kitchen	room?	for	2	to	3	people	working	jointly	in	kitchen	and	allowing	space	for	2ft	for	kitchen	plateform,	taking	6	feet	clear	space	for	free	movement,
length	of	platform	10	to	15ft	in	L	shaped,	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	average	sized	kitchen	room,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	ranging	8	ft	×	8	ft	(2400mm	×	2400mm,	2.4m	×	2.4m,	240cm	×	240cm)	and	their	floor	area	should
be	64	sq	ft	(5.24	sqm).	What	is	the	best	size	for	a	kitchen	room?	for	2	to	3	people	working	jointly	in	kitchen	and	allowing	space	for	2ft	for	kitchen	plateform,	taking	6	feet	clear	space	for	free	movement,	length	of	platform	10	to	15ft	in	L	shaped,	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and
other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	best	sized	kitchen	room,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	ranging	should	10	ft	×	8	ft	(3000mm	×	2400mm,	3.0m	×	2.4m,	300cm	×	240cm),	in	which	length	is	10ft	and	width	is	8ft	and	their	floor	area	should	be	80	sq	ft	(7.2	sqm).	What	is	the	standard	size	of	kitchen	slab?	For	ideal	kitchen,	in	india,	for	a	small
residential	house,	two	to	three	people	working	jointly,	standard	size	of	kitchen	slab/platform	is	kept	25	inch	wide	with	kitchen	cabinets	and	approx	total	lenth	16ft	(bent	in	L	shaped,	10ft	in	one	direction	and	6ft	in	other	direction	from	edge	of	first).	1.5	ft	to	3	ft	for	Gas/burner/stove	depending	on	burner,	2	to	3ft	for	sink,	1.5ft	for	grinder,	0.5ft	for
mixer,	2ft	for	microwave,	1ft	for	water	purifier,	1ft	for	water	container,	3ft	for	vegetable	chopping	and	rolling	of	Chapati.	What	is	the	standard	height	of	kitchen:–	For	ideal	kitchen,	in	india,	for	a	small	residential	house,	two	to	three	people	working	jointly,	standard	height	of	kitchen	should	be	3	feet	or	900mm	from	floor.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of
drawing	room	in	residential	building	Generally,	drawing	room	is	the	2nd	biggest	room	of	the	residential	house,	it	is	located	near	entrance	of	house	for	connecting	all	the	rooms,	needs	proper	more	available	space	for	well	placement	of	furniture,	sofa,	chair	and	bed	with	clear	walking	space	and	free	movement	of	family	members	and	guest	without	any
disturbance.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	drawing	room	in	residential	building	Its	needs	proper	lightning	and	good	ventilation,	it	is	welcoming	place	for	family	members	to	receive	friend	and	guest	and	most	of	activities	happen	in	drawing	room,	6	to	10	people	in	conversation	area,	5	seat	sofa	facing	the	TV	placed	in	corner	area.	Minimum	floor	area	for
drawing	room:-	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	Minimum	recommended	floor	area	for	drawing	room	should	be	not	less	than	9.5	square	meter	or	100	sq	ft.	Maximum	floor	area	for	drawing	room:-	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,
city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	Maximum	recommended	floor	area	for	drawing	room	should	be	not	more	than	27	square	meter	or	300	sq	ft.	Minimum	ceiling	height	from	floor	in	drawing	room:-	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai
Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	drawing	room,	minimum	recommended	ceiling	height	from	floor	should	be	not	less	than	2.75m,	or	2750	in	mm,	275	in	cm	and	9	in	feet.	Maximum	ceiling	height	from	floor	in	drawing	room:-	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and
other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	drawing	room,	maximum	recommended	ceiling	height	from	floor	should	not	be	more	than	3.0m,	or	3000	in	mm,	300	in	cm	and	10	in	feet.	Standard	size	of	drawing	room:–	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for
drawing	room,	minimum	&	standard	size	ranging	from	4200mm	×	4800mm	(14	ft	×	16	ft	or	4.2m	×	4.8m)	to	5400mm	×	7200mm	(18	ft	×	24	ft	or	5.4m	×	7.2m).	Their	is	different	types	of	drawing	room	in	residential	house	like	extra	small	drawing	room,	small	drawing	room,	medium	drawing	room	and	large	drawing	room,	its	all	depend	on	availability
of	a	space	and	number	of	people	living	in	house.	Standard	size	of	extra	small	drawing	room:-	only	for	2	to	3	people	and	allowing	space	for	2	seater	sofa	on	side	of	room,	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	extra	small	drawing	room,	minimum	&
standard	size	should	be	7	ft	×	10	ft	(2100mm	×	3000mm	or	2.1m	×	3.0m,	210cm	×	300cm),	with	minimum	floor	area	70	sq	ft	or	6.3	sqm	and	ceiling	height	is	3m	or	9ft	from	floor.	Standard	size	of	small	drawing	room:-	only	for	4	to	5	people	and	allowing	space	for	2	seater	sofa	and	3chair,	watching	TV	comfortably,	In	a	small	residential
house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	small	drawing	room,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	10	ft	×	13	ft	(3000mm	×	3900mm	or	3.0m	×	3.9m,	300cm	×	390cm),	with	minimum	floor	area	130	sq	ft	or	11.7	sqm	and	ceiling	height	is	3m	or	9ft	from	floor.	Standard	size
of	medium	drawing	room:–	only	for	6	to	10	people	and	allowing	space	for	3	seater	sofa	and	5chair,	watching	TV	comfortably	which	is	placed	in	corner,	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	medium	size	drawing	room,	minimum	&	standard	size
should	be	12	ft	×	18	ft	(3600mm	×	5400mm	or	3.6m	×	5.4m,	360cm	×	540cm),	with	minimum	floor	area	216	sq	ft	or	19.44	sqm	and	ceiling	height	is	3m	or	9ft	from	floor.	Standard	size	of	large	drawing	room:-	for	more	than	10	people	and	allowing	space	for	5	seater	sofa	and	5chair	placed	in	centre,	watching	TV	comfortably	which	is	placed	in	fixture
one	side	of	wall,	In	a	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	large	size	drawing	room,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	15	ft	×	20	ft	(4500mm	×	6000mm	or	4.5m	×	6.0m,	450cm	×	600cm),	with	minimum	floor	area	300	sq	ft	or	27	sqm	and	ceiling	height	is
3m	or	9ft	from	floor.	What	is	the	average	size	of	a	drawing	room?:-	only	for	4	to	7	people	and	allowing	space	for	3	seater	sofa	and	5chair,	watching	TV	comfortably	which	is	placed	in	corner,	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	average	size
drawing	room,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	12	ft	×	15	ft	(3600mm	×	4500mm	or	3.6m	×	4.5m,	360cm	×	450cm),	with	minimum	floor	area	180	sq	ft	or	16.2	sqm	and	ceiling	height	is	3m	or	9ft	from	floor.	What	is	the	best	size	for	a	drawing	room?:–	for	6	to	10	people	and	allowing	space	for	3	seater	sofa	and	5chair,	watching	TV	comfortably
which	is	placed	in	corner,	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai,	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	best	size	drawing	room,	minimum	&	standard	size	should	be	15	ft	×	18	ft	(4500mm	×	5400mm	or	4.5m	×	5.4m,	450cm	×	540cm),	with	minimum	floor	area	270	sq	ft	or	24.3	sqm	and
ceiling	height	is	3m	or	9ft	from	floor.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	store	room	in	residential	building	Standard	size	of	store	room:-	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	store	room,	minimum	&	standard	size	ranging	from	1800mm	×	1800mm	(6	ft
×	6	ft	or	1.8m	×	1.8m)	to	3600mm	×	4200mm	(12	ft	×	14	ft	or	3.6m	×	4.2m),	for	small	store	room,	their	size	could	be	6ft	×	6ft,	for	medium	sized	store	room,	their	size	could	be	8ft	×	10ft	and	for	large	sized	store	room,	their	size	could	be	12ft	×	14ft.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	powder	room	in	residential	building	Standard	size	of	powder	room:-	In	a
small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	powder	room	used	for	shaving,	washing	hand,	grooming	and	for	toilet,	minimum	&	standard	size	ranging	from	1200mm	×	1200mm	(4	ft	×	4	ft	or	1.2m	×	1.2m)	to	1800mm	×	1800mm	(6	ft	×	6	ft	or	1.8m	×	1.8m),
for	small	sized	powder	room,	their	size	could	be	4ft	×	4ft,	for	medium	sized	powder	room,	their	size	could	be	5ft	×	5ft	and	for	large	sized	powder	room,	their	size	could	be	6ft	×	6ft.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	dining	room	in	residential	building	Standard	size	of	Dining	room:-	In	a	small	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,
Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	dining	room	used	for	eating	food,	with	4	to	8	chair	dining	table,	minimum	&	standard	size	ranging	from	3000mm	×	3600mm	(10	ft	×	12ft	or	3.0m	×	3.6m)	to	4200mm	×	5400mm	(14	ft	×	18	ft	or	4.2m	×	5.4m),	for	small	sized	dining	room,	their	size	could	be	10ft	×	12ft,	for	medium
sized	dining	room,	their	size	could	be	12ft	×	16ft	and	for	large	sized	dining	room,	their	size	could	be	14ft	×	18ft.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	media	room	in	residential	building	Standard	size	of	media	room:-	In	a	medium	sized	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban
region,	for	media	room	used	for	press	giving	news	views	and	information,	minimum	&	standard	size	ranging	from	3000mm	×	4200mm	(10	ft	×	14ft	or	3.0m	×	4.2m)	to	4200mm	×	6000mm	(14	ft	×	20	ft	or	4.2m	×	6.0m),	for	small	sized	media	room,	their	size	could	be	10ft	×	14ft,	for	medium	sized	media	room,	their	size	could	be	12ft	×	16ft	and	for
large	sized	media	room,	their	size	could	be	14ft	×	20ft.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	work/office	room	in	residential	building	Standard	size	of	work/office	room:-	In	a	medium	sized	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	work/office	room	used	for	study,	sitting
and	doing	work,	minimum	&	standard	size	ranging	from	2400mm	×	3000mm	(8	ft	×	10ft	or	2.4m	×	3.0m)	to	4200mm	×	5400mm	(14	ft	×	18	ft	or	4.2m	×	5.4m),	for	small	sized	office/work	room,	their	size	could	be	8ft	×	10ft,	for	medium	sized	office/work	room,	their	size	could	be	12ft	×	14ft	and	for	large	sized	office/work	room,	their	size	could	be	14ft
×	18ft.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	master	bedroom	in	residential	building	Standard	size	of	master	bathroom:-	In	a	medium	sized	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	master	bathroom	attached	with	master	bedroom,	used	for	showering,	shaving	and
grooming	and	for	toilet,	minimum	&	standard	size	ranging	from	1800mm	×	2700mm	(6	ft	×	9ft	or	1.8m	×	2.7m)	to	3000mm	×	4800mm	(10	ft	×	16	ft	or	3.0m	×	4.8m),	for	small	sized	master	bathroom,	their	size	could	be	6ft	×	9ft,	for	medium	sized	master	bathroom,	their	size	could	be	8ft	×	12ft	and	for	large	sized	master	bathroom,	their	size	could	be
10ft	×	16ft.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	guest	room	in	residential	building	Standard	size	of	guest	room:-	In	a	medium	sized	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	guest	room	attached	with	master	bedroom,	used	for	receiving	and	welcoming	of	guest	member
of	your	family	and	friend,	minimum	&	standard	size	ranging	from	3000mm	×	3600mm	(10	ft	×	12ft	or	3.0m	×	3.6m)	to	4200mm	×	5400mm	(14	ft	×	18	ft	or	4.2m	×	5.4m),	for	small	sized	guest	room,	their	size	could	be	10ft	×	12ft,	for	medium	sized	guest	room,	their	size	could	be	12ft	×	14ft	and	for	large	sized	guest	room,	their	size	could	be	14ft	×
18ft.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	guest	full	bathroom	in	residential	building	Standard	size	of	guest	full	bathroom:-	In	a	medium	sized	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	guest	full	bathroom	attached	with	guest	room,	used	for	showering,	shaving	and
grooming	and	for	toilet,	minimum	&	standard	size	ranging	from	1800mm	×	2700mm	(6	ft	×	9ft	or	1.8m	×	2.7m)	to	2400mm	×	3600mm	(8	ft	×	12	ft	or	2.4m	×	3.6m),	for	small	sized	guest	full	bathroom,	their	size	could	be	6ft	×	9ft,	for	medium	sized	guest	full	bathroom,	their	size	could	be	7ft	×	10ft	and	for	large	sized	guest	full	bathroom,	their	size
could	be	8ft	×	12ft.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	study	room	in	residential	building	Standard	size	of	study	room:-	In	a	medium	sized	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	guest	room	used	for	study,	writing	and	reading	magazines,	minimum	&	standard	size
ranging	from	3000mm	×	3000mm	(10	ft	×	10ft	or	3.0m	×	3.0m)	to	4200mm	×	4800mm	(14	ft	×	16	ft	or	4.2m	×	4.8m),	for	small	sized	study	room,	their	size	could	be	10ft	×	10ft,	for	medium	sized	study	room,	their	size	could	be	12ft	×	12ft	and	for	large	sized	study	room,	their	size	could	be	14ft	×	16ft.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	library	room	in
residential	building	Standard	size	of	library	room:-	In	a	medium	sized	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	library	room	used	for,	storage	books,	study,	writing	and	reading	magazines,	minimum	&	standard	size	ranging	from	3600mm	×	3600mm	(12	ft	×	12ft
or	3.6m	×	3.6m)	to	4800mm	×	6000mm	(16	ft	×	20	ft	or	4.8m	×	6.0m),	for	small	sized	library	room,	their	size	could	be	12ft	×	12ft,	for	medium	sized	library	room,	their	size	could	be	14ft	×	18ft	and	for	large	sized	library	room,	their	size	could	be	16ft	×	20ft.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	great	room	in	residential	building	Standard	size	of	great	room:-
In	a	medium	sized	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	great	room,	used	for,	providing	large	space	with	high	ceiling	height	and	space	for	entertainment,	recreation	and	relaxation	of	family	member	and	guest	member	in	modern	house,	for	great	room,
minimum	&	standard	size	ranging	from	4800mm	×	5400mm	(16	ft	×	18ft	or	4.8m	×	5.4m)	to	6000mm	×	8400mm	(20	ft	×	28	ft	or	6.0m	×	8.4m),	for	small	sized	great	room,	their	size	could	be	16ft	×	18ft,	for	medium	sized	great	room,	their	size	could	be	18ft	×	24ft	and	for	large	sized	great	room,	their	size	could	be	20ft	×	28ft.	Minimum	&	standard
size	of	recreation	room	in	residential	building	Standard	size	of	recreation	room:-	In	a	medium	sized	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	recreation	room,	used	for,	providing	large	space	with	high	ceiling	height	and	space	for	entertainment,	recreation	and
relaxation	of	family	member	and	guest	member	in	modern	house,	for	recreation	room,	minimum	&	standard	size	ranging	from	3600mm	×	5400mm	(12	ft	×	18ft	or	3.6m	×	5.4m)	to	5400mm	×	9000mm	(18	ft	×	30	ft	or	5.4m	×	9.0m),	for	small	sized	recreation	room,	their	size	could	be	12ft	×	18ft,	for	medium	sized	recreation	room,	their	size	could	be
16ft	×	24ft	and	for	large	sized	recreation	room,	their	size	could	be	18ft	×	30ft.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	family	room	in	residential	building	Standard	size	of	family	room:-	In	a	medium	sized	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	family	room,	minimum	&
standard	size	ranging	from	3600mm	×	4800mm	(12	ft	×	16ft	or	3.6m	×	4.8m)	to	4800mm	×	7200mm	(16	ft	×	24	ft	or	4.8m	×	7.2m),	for	small	sized	family	room,	their	size	could	be	12ft	×	16ft,	for	medium	sized	family	room,	their	size	could	be	14ft	×	20ft	and	for	large	sized	family	room,	their	size	could	be	16ft	×	24ft.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of
eating	room	in	residential	building	Standard	size	of	eating	room:-	In	a	medium	sized	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	eating	room,	minimum	&	standard	size	ranging	from	3000mm	×	3000mm	(10	ft	×	10ft	or	3.0m	×	3.0m)	to	4800mm	×	4800mm	(16	ft
×	16	ft	or	4.8m	×	4.8m),	for	small	sized	eating	room,	their	size	could	be	10ft	×	10ft,	for	medium	sized	eating	room,	their	size	could	be	12ft	×	12ft	and	for	large	sized	eating	room,	their	size	could	be	16ft	×	16ft.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	pantry	room	in	residential	building	Standard	size	of	pantry	room:-	In	a	medium	sized	residential
house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	pantry	room,	used	for	storage,	minimum	&	standard	size	ranging	from	600mm	×	600mm	(2	ft	×	2ft	or	0.6m	×	0.6m)	to	1200mm	×	1800mm	(4	ft	×	8	ft	or	1.2m	×	1.8m),	for	small	sized	pantry	room,	their	size	could	be	2ft	×	2ft,	for
medium	sized	pantry	room,	their	size	could	be	3ft	×	4ft	and	for	large	sized	pantry	room,	their	size	could	be	4ft	×	6ft.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	loundry	room	in	residential	building	Standard	size	of	loundry	room:-	In	a	medium	sized	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and
urban	region,	for	loundry	room,	used	for	washing	clothes,	minimum	&	standard	size	ranging	from	900mm	×	1800mm	(3	ft	×	6ft	or	0.9m	×	1.8m)	to	2400mm	×	3000mm	(8	ft	×	10	ft	or	2.4m	×	3.0m),	for	small	sized	loundry	room,	their	size	could	be	3ft	×	6ft,	for	medium	sized	loundry	room,	their	size	could	be	6ft	×	8ft	and	for	large	sized	loundry	room,
their	size	could	be	8ft	×	10ft.	Minimum	&	standard	size	of	utility/mud	room	room	in	residential	building	Standard	size	of	utility/mud	room:-	In	a	medium	sized	residential	house/Apartment/	in	India,	city	like	Mumbai,	Delhi,	Kolkata,	Chennai	Bangalore,	and	other	in	rural	and	urban	region,	for	utility/mud	room,	used	for	entryway,	minimum	&	standard
size	ranging	from	1500mm	×	1800mm	(5	ft	×	6ft	or	1.5m	×	1.8m)	to	2400mm	×	3000mm	(8	ft	×	10	ft	or	2.4m	×	3.0m),	for	small	sized	utility/mud	room,	their	size	could	be	5ft	×	6ft,	for	medium	sized	utility/mud	room,	their	size	could	be	6ft	×	8ft	and	for	large	sized	utility/mud	room,	their	size	could	be	8ft	×	10ft.
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